503469920 09/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3516545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY ALAN HAYTER	06/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.	
Street Address:	1360 South Loop Road	
City:	Alameda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14846986		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)652-5691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510.652.6418

Email:docketing@jacolaw.comCorrespondent Name:JACKSON & CO., LLPAddress Line 1:6114 LA SALLE AVE., #507

Address Line 2: ATTN: KUNI OH

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TS-02-114C01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEONG-KUN OH
SIGNATURE:	/Seong-Kun Oh/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=TS-02-114C01 Executed Assignment fr TS-02-114#page1.tif

PATENT 503469920 REEL: 036572 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Gary Hayter, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent.

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING DATA PROCESSING AND CONTROL IN A MEDICAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: Herewith

Filing Date: May 14, 2008

Application No. 12/152,657

WHEREAS, <u>Abbott Diabetes Care, Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> having a principal place of business at <u>1360 South Loop Road</u>, <u>Alameda, California 94502</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, profongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor habelow.	is hereunto signed his r	name to this as	signment on the date indicate
Date 16 JUN 2008	Garyhi	,	
State of California County of Manuda	dayne	ay car	
On Ill June 2008 before me, (here insert no appeared Carry Hayler	ame and title of the offic		
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person acknowledged to me that he/sj#e/thj#y executed this/hj#/thj#/f signature(#) on the instrument the presecuted the instrument.	he same in his/hær/thær	fauthorized ca	pacityijes), and that by
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	e laws of the State of C	álifornia that th	ne foregoing paragraph is true
Signature // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	(Seal)		WENDY YVETTE SELTBAN Commission # 1766959 olary Public - California Alameda County

PATENT REEL: 036572 FRAME: 0651

My Comm. Bigatest Sep 11, 2011